
 

Dear Parents/Guardians, 

Our Premier has announced that school will remain closed in Nova Scotia until May 1st at the earliest. 

Teachers and administrators have received guidelines from the EECD on how we will work to support 

remote learning. In response our staff have been collecting information on who has internet access and 

who does not. As per the provincial directive provided by the EECD curriculum focus for grade 6 

students will be Math and Literacy, and for grade 7 & 8 it will be Math, Literacy, Science, Social studies. 

As of Wednesday April 8th a bi-weekly remote learning package will be available to all students either 

online or via a work package delivered by Salt Wire through the flyer delivery service.  Teachers will have 

daily office hours to support questions and answers from both students and parents. More information 

on this will follow early next week. 

 

You likely have many questions and we will continue to send information as it becomes available. In the 

meantime if you wish to reach out to your child’s homeroom teacher their contact information is listed 

below. *6-3 Parents, please note a change in your child’s homeroom contact. 

Take care of one and other, stay healthy & safe! 

LT. Admin & Staff  

Homeroom Homeroom Teacher Classroom 

6-1 Ms. Laura Britten LBritten@hrce.ca  
 

6-2 Mr. Justinian Martin Justinian.Martin@hrce.ca 
  

6-3 Ms. Campbell (Literacy) 
Mr. Hulshof (Math) 

GCampbell@hrce.ca 
MHulshof@hrce.ca 

 

6-4 Ms. LeAnne Chisholm  LChisholm@hrce.ca 
 

6-5 Mme Isert CIsert@hrce.ca 
 

7-1 Mr. Hugh McMullen HMcmullen@hrce.ca 
 

7-2 Mr. Chad Denny CDenny@hrce.ca 
 

7-3 Mme Paige Nelson PNelson@hrce.ca 
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7-4 Mme Jodie MacIlreith JMacIlreith@hrce.ca  
 

8-1 Mr. Rob MacIlreith RMacIlreith@hrce.ca 
 

8-2 Ms. Ashleigh Church AChurch@hrce.ca 
 

8-3 Mr. Alex Deveau ADeveau@hrce.ca 
 

8-4 Ms. Cathy Teiman CTeiman@hrce.ca  
 

8-5 Mr. Colin Stewart StewartC@hrce.ca 
 

8-6 Ms. Ashley Cleveland ACleveland@hrce.ca 
 

Learning Centre Ms. Boisjoli ABoisjoli@hrce.ca 

Resource Ms. Hartnett CHartnett@hrce.ca 

Resource Ms. Fee PFee@hrce.ca  

Guidance  Ms. Macdonald  MacdonaldL@hrce.ca 
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